
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5093
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION OF QUARTERS BY CPWD NO
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Central Public Works Department (CPWD) has demolished some quarters during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether new quarters have been constructed in said places;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether some irregularities have been reported in allotment of land and construction of quarters; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)
(a) & (b) : 154 Type I quarters at Aliganj, 16 sub standard Type I (behind 1, Akbar Raod and 1, Safdarjung Road) and Bunglow No.
1,3,5 & 9, B.D. Marg have been demolished during the last three years by CPWD.

(c) & (d) : 300 Type II quarters at Aliganj and 10 Type I (behind 1, Akbar Road and 1, Safdarjung Road) have been constructed and 52
Multistoreyed Flats for Lok Sabha MPs at B.D. Marg are to be constructed.

(e) : No irregularities in construction of quarters have been reported.

(f) : Not applicable in view of (e) above.
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